
Dennis - Spare Parts RRP - Valid from 1st September 2010 

Stock ref Description Price

100 Dennis Green aerosol paint 44.80

1155 Clutch Pin 10.11

16386 Key Woodruff 3/16" X 7/8" 3.35

29342 Dowel 3/8" x 1 1/2" 9.54

34177 Clutch Rod Spring LC-038F-11 MW 5.01

45201 Cylinder Head Gasket 19.04

52601 ..Rear Roller Diff Wheel 79.48

52602 ..Rear Roller Diff Pinion 66.92

60659 Clutch Split Pin 1/8 x 1 1/2 2.87

62276 Bearing 6207 2RS 29.30

62662 Bearing 6205 2RS 3. 29.30

65696 Bearing 6206 2RS 29.30

65824 Bearing RLS9 2RS 29.30

66874 Wheel Circlips - SPARES ONLY 1.22

66875 Gang Wheel  7/8" e-clip N1500-0081 1.16

67171 ..Shear Blade 30" Lipped 59.04

67172 ..Shear Blade 24" Lipped Gang 52.60

68633 Gearbox O Ring 9/16"x3/4"x3/32" 4.20

73445 Key Parallel 3/16x3/16x1 1/2 Rd End 6.28

86792 ..Shear Blade 36" Lipped 84.80

87441 Rear Roller Tab Washer 23.07

89575 Key Parallel 3/16 x 3/16 x 2 1/4 Rd End 6.28

122071 Distance Piece For Chain Wheel 13.42

127434 Red Knob M10 11.52

146328 30" Rear Roller Scraper Bar 15.68

146330 36" Rear Roller Scraper Bar 21.60

158356 Rear Roller Thrust Washer (Soft) 11.75

158357 Rear Roller Thrust Washer (Ina) 2.24

158372 ..Rear Roller Double Pinion 87.88

158373 Rear Roller Diff Shaft 46.00

158374 Rear Roller Bush 41.83

171660 ..30" End Roller 833.41

171661 ..36" End Roller 608.45

171697 30" Cassette Pivot Bar 43.94

171698 36 Cassette Pivot Bar 46.00

171702 3/8 BSP Pressure Plug 2.37

171885 Cassette Thrust Plate 21.50

176370 Cover Plate 16.51

176378 ..Cutting Cylinder Sprocket 21T 62.78



176384 ..Idler Gear 40T 10/12 Dp 20^ 91.93

176388 Idler Shaft 55.64

176389 Gear Box Plug 14.66

176393 Gearbox Paper Seal 10.45

176402 Front Roller Brk Assy R.H (Std) 41.83

176403 Front Roller Brk Assy L.H (Std) 41.83

176411 30" Front Roller Scraper 13.44

176416 Scraper Front Roller 36" 29.30

176430 Outer Cutter Clutch Brg Hsg 115.49

176431 ..20T Cutting Cyl Drive Sprocket 62.78

176433 ..Shaft For Roller Drive 112.96

176435 Cyl Sprocket Washer 23.03

176457 Black Knob M10 11.52

176474 Locking Strip 7.01

176475 Front Bar Spacer 6.28

176476 Rear Cross Bar Distance Piece 6.28

176493 Cutter Clutch Lever 76.08

176494 ..Cutter Clutch Lever Bracket (L shaped) 97.59

176495 ..Roller Clutch Lever 76.08

176496 ..Roller Clutch Lever Bracket 45.63

176501 Cutting Cylinder Spacer - OBSOLETE 15.62

176503 Gearbox Thrust Washer 11.83

176507 LH Packing Ring 15.24

178400 Handle Bracket Assy 72.86

178403 Void Bush 21.01

178548 Top Deflector Plate 13.20

182102 Wheel Bush Cover 9.68

182236 Drive Wheel Cover 39.77

182454 Cylinder Bearing Housing 43.90

185368 Deflector Cross Bar 31.89

185369 RH Cassette Side Plate 90.33

185371 Adjuster Bolt 17.71

185378 Countersunk Screw 3/8"  x 1/2" UNF 1.22

185379 5/8"  UNF Hex Screw Pivot Bolt 7.54

185384 RH Cutting Cyl Brg Hsg 73.20

185385 LH Cutting Cyl Brg Hsg 69.04

185413 30" Cassette Cross Bar With Lugs 52.49

185414 ..30" Shear Blade Carrier w/a 317.93

185417 30" Deflector Plate w/a 85.77

185423 36" Cassette Cross Bar With Lugs 52.29

185424 ..36" Shear Blade Carrier 321.20

185427 36" Deflector Plate w/a 94.11

185436 Brg Housing Rear Roller R.H 78.86

185437 Brg Housing Rear Roller L.H 78.86

185454 Cutter Clutch Lever 41.83

185455 Roller Clutch Lever 41.83

185458 Swan Neck ** see Memo ** 45.29

185639 Bolt UNF 1/2*4 'BZP' 6.45

185641 Grassbox Side Arms 107.39

185658 38T Spacer For Sprocket 9.00



185659 ..38T Rear Roller Drive Sprocket 133.85

185660 RH Distance Collar 14.66

185662 LH Distance Collar 14.66

185664 ..Centre Roller 684.52

185665 Pivot Pin - ISSUE 1 44.34

185666 ..Rear Roller Oil Seal Hsg 98.94

185698 ..30" Rear Roller Shaft 198.37

185699 ..36" Rear Roller Shaft 198.37

185876 Side Plate Premier L.H 104.57

185880 ..30" Front Roller 253.28

185883 ..36" Front Roller 253.28

185885 Front Roller Special Nut (UNF) 24.34

186045 ..LH Gearbox Case 447.60

186046 ..RH Gearbox Case 453.88

186047 ..59T Gear 10/12 DP 20 Deg 167.35

186049 Universal Clutch Plate 285.23

186051 Tie Bar GBox to Frame 15.72

186052 ..Inner Cutter Clutch Brg Hsg 68.70

186058 ..Drive Shaft (Kubota) 175.69

186085 30" Front Cassette Cross Bar 56.46

186086 36" Front Cassette Cross Bar 60.67

186088 30" Rear Cassette Cross Bar 56.46

186089 36" Rear Cassette Cross Bar 60.67

186326 Crossbar Nut 17.52

186327 Front Roller Pivot Special Nut 11.28

186379 Gearbox Cover Assy 188.27

186391 Vertical Clutch Rod 22.83

186393 Bellcrank Support Bracket 18.84

186394 Pivot Pin Double Bell Crank 29.30

186395 Bellcrank Lever For Roller 38.44

186399 5/16 UNF Spherical Nut 6.38

186410 36" Horizontal Cutter Clutch Rod 22.83

186412 36" Horizontal Roller Clutch Rod 22.83

186415 Clutch Lever Stop 4.20

186573 Bellcrank Lever For Cutter 36.65

186592 .. Driven Gear R.H 31.35

186593 .. Driven Gear L.H 31.35

186594 Driving Key Cutter Shaft 11.52

186595 Spacer 6.48

186981 Operating Lever Collar 14.66

187725 30" Tow Bar w/a 74.82

187726 36" Tow Bar w/a 78.67

191390 Idler Sprocket 14.37

191391 Tensioner Slot Cover 8.34

192135 Double Ended Stud 14.66

192247 Gang Wheel 250.97

192248 ..Gear Ring 91.74

192749 Top Clutch Lever Clevis Pin (1/4"X3/4") 2.09

194946 Chain Case Screw 5.01

195074 ..Centre Drive Roller G760 390.21



195075 ..End Drive Roller G660/G680 314.23

195076 ..End Drive Roller G760/G860 323.01

195077 ..Oil Seal Housing 76.83

195078 ..Differential Wheel 79.48

195079 ..Differential Pinion 73.85

195080 ..Double Differential Pinion 87.88

195082 Diff Shaft G760 48.78

195094 Pivot Pin 25.79

195114 Ball Release Brg 67.87

196164 Elipse Blanking Plate 9.09

197582 Cross Bar and Tow Lug 37.54

197584 Sq Tie Bar 22.18

197586 Weight Bar 51.83

197588 Weighted Tow Bar w/a 62.81

197671 LH Quad Bracket 32.88

197672 RH Quad Bracket 32.88

197725 Spacer Collar Cutter Shaft 12.53

198658 Roller Scraper 25.09

198661 Side Plate For Scraper 6.28

198776 Towing Bar for Gang Mowers 60.48

203516 ..24" 5 Blade Cyl Gang 532.60

208151 Wheel Spindle 36.61

208153 Stub Axle Washer 4.02

208154 Shim 0.81

208321 Chain Case Stud 11.75

208895 Back Plate For Grassbox 7.40

208896 LH Grassbox Bracket 73.54

208897 RH Grassbox Bracket 73.54

209025 30" Grassbox 412.25

209026 ..36" Grassbox 438.32

209030 Grassbox Pivot Bolt 18.77

210127 Cutting Cylinder Drive Collar 10.79

210759 ..Drive Plate c/w Stub 41.66

210762 ..24" Gang Rear Roller 131.04

210765 LH Side Plate w/a 83.65

210766 RH Side Plate w/a 83.65

210767 V Towing Bar w/a 76.29

210768 Draw Bar 120.96

210771 Jaw Hitch w/a 48.61

210772 Tow Ball Hitch (Ball) 36.29

210795 ..24" Shear Blade Carrier w/a 285.23

211346 Cutting Cyl Brg Hsg 97.01

211391 Fixing Strip Bearing Housing 14.26

212038 Roller Drive Brg Hsg 76.08

212043 Side Plate Premier R.H 149.45

212400 Premier Chain Case 114.11

213221 NLU - 1/4x1/4x1 1/4 End Key - USE 228049 2.52

214964 Shaft Spacer 9.45

214965 NLU - Cutt Cyl Sleeve Dist Washer - OBS 12.49

214970 ..Cylinder 6 Blade 36" 842.24



214971 ..Cylinder 6 Blade 30" 1054.04

219665 End Plate 27.20

219666 LH Cassette Side Plate 90.33

228001 Tapered Bush 1610- 3/4" 11.49

228002 Tapered Bush 1108 3/4" 11.49

228003 Taper-Loc 1610-25 11.49

228004 Pulley SPZ-71 17.43

228005 Pulley SPZ-132 34.83

228006 Pulley SPA-150 40.41

228007 ..Transmission V-Belt X10-665 LP 13.89

228008 ..V-Belt X13-940 LP 26.79

228009 Caliper Brake !*! 20.90

228011 ..Coupling Half (3/4") 28.93

228012 ..Roller Drive Poly V-Belt 698 PK4 26.90

228013 Spring Pin ESM5 2.78

228015 Grommet  PV37 2.09

228018 Rocker On/Off Switch 4.88

228019 ..Poly V-Belt 635 PK4 22.31

228020 Clevis GM5 (5MM Zinc/Yellow) 6.35

228021 Plastic Handle (Red 75x19x3) 4.88

228022 Clevis Pin 6.29

228024 1" Tube Bung 1.75

228025 Bush 34902 3.14

228027 Dashboard To Engine Loom 10.45

228029 2205 2RS FAG Brg 57.48

228030 ..Cylinder Drive Belt  each (2 REQUIRED) 21.74

228031 Chaincase & Brakeband Seal (m/cm) 6.16

228033 HF 2016 Clutch Bearing 19.16

228035 ..Sport Cyl Drive V-Belt ZX27 X10 692 68 7.71

228036 ..Sport Cylinder Drive Poly Multi V-Belt 15.59

228037 ..V-Belt (Z897 10-875 White Cotton) 25.74

228041 D1400-0250 Ext Circlips 2.78

228042 D1300-0520 Circlip 2.78

228044 N440-0031 (Grip Ring) 2.78

228049 Key Parallel 1/4x1/4x1 1 1/4 Rd End 2.78

228053 5mm x 45 Scroll Pin 1.40

228054 8mm x 50mm Scroll Pin 1.40

228062 3/4" Tube Bung (3132) 1.75

228063 1 1/4" Tube Bung 3.58

228068 M10 Spring Clip 2.07

228070 Black Caps (3161) 1.16

228071 Linch Pin (89410) 2.42

228072 Neoprene Sponge (m/cm) 1.16

228074 D315163175  Belleville Washer 1.50

228076 10mm Short Clevis 6.50

228077 1" Tube Bung (Trailer Seat 3010) 1.16

228079 6304 2RS Brg 13.71

228080 140-2Z Pulley 22.40

228087 AXK4565INA Thrust Bearing 8.38

228088 AS4565INA Thrust Washer 2.69



228089 MB4530 DU Bush 5.82

228090 30mm Ext Circlip 1.16

228091 M30 Form C Washer 1.16

228092 Shim ID 25.8 x 1 Thk 1.16

228093 M8*47 Saddle Bolt 1.16

228094 5/16" End Tip 0.80

228095 Retaining Pin (89601) 1.16

228097 Retaining Pin (89600) 1.16

228099 M8 Wing Nut 1.16

228100 Pin Spirol M6 x 60 1.16

228102 ..Coupling 7/8" Bore 28.93

228103 ..Rx24 Blue Spider 16.59

228104 Circlip N1460-0087 1.16

228106 Washer M22 Form A - BZP 2.02

228107 S77130 Shim 1.16

228114 Link Chain 9.27

229000 Support Plate For Roller Drive 35.40

229001 Layshaft Cutter Drive 20" - 22" 29.03

229002 Layshaft Roller Drive 20" - 22" 43.06

229003 Drive Pulley Land Roll 58.52

229004 Engine Bearer 16.35

229005 Cable Stop 9.72

229006 Belt Guide Roller Clutch Top 16.03

229007 Belt Guide Roller Clutch Pulley 17.43

229009 Roller Drive Idler Arm 34.45

229011 ..Pinnion Shaft 11T 99.65

229013 Pulley Spacer 6.18

229014 Belt Guide Peg 9.07

229015 Flywheel !*! 50.61

229016 Engine Bed (Contractor) !!!***!!! 184.59

229018 ..RH Rear Ribbed Roller G560 233.41

229019 ..LH Rear Ribbed Roller G560 233.41

229020 Trunnion 118.45

229022 ..30 Tooth Bevel Gear 83.62

229023 Oilite Bush MBC AJ 2024*1.5 13.48

229025 ..20 Tooth Bevel Gear 44.27

229030 ..62 Teeth Internal Gear 146.33

229031 Dirt Excluder 29.27

229032 Roller Locking Collar 18.24

229034 ..Roller Bearing Housing Oblong 65.86

229035 Brake Bracket 7.67

229036 Brake Hub 29.27

229038 ..Idler Pulley FH4414 39.02

229039 Land Roll Collar 9.07

229040 ..Cutter Drive Top Pulley 30.67

229043 Cutter Idler Arm 34.45

229044 Idler Operating Lever 8.03

229045 ..Shear Blade 22" Lipped 49.92

229047 ..G560 Shear Blade Carrier 201.78

229049 Adjuster Rod 17.75



229051 Adjuster Stop 11.28

229054 Bottom Belt Guide Cylinder Pulley 17.43

229055 Cylinder Belt Guide 17.43

229056 Lower Handle G560 62.72

229059 LH Sideplate 105.24

229060 RH Sideplate 73.06

229066 RH Lever (Brake) 16.50

229067 L.H Lever Clutch 16.50

229068 Lever Bracket Assy 36.19

229071 Roller Clutch Bar 43.68

229075 Safety Lever 40.69

229081 Microswitch Bracket 5.54

229082 Throttle Bracket 8.06

229083 Cable Stop 18.48

229084 Console Top Cover 30.27

229089 Tie Bar 20" - 22" 15.24

229090 Lay Shaft Guard G560 6.28

229091 Bearing Housing 44.84

229092 Bearing Spacer 4.18

229093 Transmission Guard 57.14

229097 Rear Roller Scraper 22.69

229098 Throw Plate G560 29.37

229099 Throw Plate Bracket 5.03

229104 Landroll Brg Hsg 44.84

229105 Front Roller Brk Assy R.H 17.71

229106 Front Roller Brk Assy L.H 17.71

229107 Front Roller Scraper 17.79

229108 ..22" Front Roller  G560 131.00

229109 22" Cradle w/a G560 64.10

229110 RH Cylinder Brg (ASAHI FC205) 56.52

229111 LH Cylinder Brg 66.57

229112 Blanking Plate 10.16

229113 ..22" 5 Blade Cutting Cylinder 357.18

229114 Seal Protector 22.21

229115 Chaincase Stud 12.36

229118 Gear Stud 4.74

229120 Cutter Drive Clutch Cable 18.82

229121 Landroll Drive Clutch Cable 18.82

229122 Brake Cable 18.82

229124 Saftey Lever Spring 5.58

229125 Wiring Loom (Old Style) 153.31

229126 Front Tie Bar (Contractor) 31.75

229127 Cassette Shaft 32.05

229128 Tie Bar (Contractor) 25.07

229129 Rear Tie Bar (Contractor) 19.21

229130 Deflector Plate (Contractor) 64.60

229134 Contractor Front Roller Quadrant Complet 45.77

229135 ..22" Front Roller (Contractor) 134.70

229138 Height Adjuster 45.24

229142 Height Adjuster Complete 47.42



229144 Bearing Housing 100.34

229147 Pulley Complete With Shaft 61.32

229148 Pulley 2Z-56 36.24

229152 Pivot Bush 4.17

229153 Clamp Plate Assy 7.45

229154 ..2Z 60 Pulley 39.02

229157 Belt Guide Peg 11.18

229165 Upper Handle w/a 135.04

229166 Handle Pivot Bush 7.57

229167 Clutch Spring 5.91

229168 Chaincase G560/Contractor 88.16

229175 Throttle Cover Plate 4.88

229176 LH Side Plate (Contractor) 118.45

229177 RH Side Plate (Contractor) 111.48

229178 Throttle Control 27.87

229187 Adjuster Rod 21.53

229188 Cylinder Adjuster 20.42

229190 ..22" 7 Blade Cylinder (Sport) 359.86

229191 ..Shear Blade 22" (.090") 34.72

229196 Stand w/a 90.05

229209 Bearing Cover G560/G680 13.25

229215 Cassette Side Plate W.A.L.H 66.89

229216 Cassette Side Plate W.A.R.H 66.89

229220 LH Non-Cutter Cassette Side Plate W.A*!* 66.89

229221 RH Non-Cutter Cassette Side Plate W.A*!* 66.89

229222 Switch Retainer 5.58

229223 ..Cylinder 5 Blade 27" 559.88

229224 ..Shear Blade 27" Lipped 55.12

229227 ..34" Centre Roller 398.94

229229 ..Shear Blade 34" Lipped 84.20

229231 ..27" Front Roller 138.86

229232 ..30" Front Roller 182.65

229233 ..34" Front Roller 188.03

229240 22"  Grassbox G560 154.58

229241 27"  Grassbox G660/G680 217.73

229242 30"  Grassbox G760 180.67

229243 34"  Grassbox G860 225.13

229244 Layshaft Cutter Drive 26" - 27" 40.41

229245 Layshaft Roller Drive 26" - 27" 55.89

229246 Layshaft Cutter Drive 24" - 30" 47.42

229247 Layshaft Roller Drive 24" - 30" 58.42

229248 Layshaft Cutter Drive 34" 45.99

229249 Layshaft Roller Drive 34" 60.96

229250 27" Engine Mtg Bed 132.40

229251 Engine Bed 30" 235.87

229252 Engine Bed 34" 252.81

229253 Tie Bar 26" - 27" 13.64

229254 Tie Bar 24" - 30" 17.83

229255 Tie Bar 24" - 30" 15.41

229256 27" Lay Shaft Guard 6.97



229257 30" Lay Shaft Guard 7.67

229258 34" Lay Shaft Guard 8.36

229259 27" Deflector Plate G680 54.34

229260 30" Cutter Deflector Plate 59.92

229261 34" Cutter Deflector Plate 65.50

229262 27"  Front Roller Scraper 16.73

229263 Front Roller Scraper 30" 19.51

229264 Front Roller Scraper 34" 22.31

229265 27" Cradle w/a 69.68

229266 30" Cradle w/a 75.25

229267 34" Cradle w/a 80.83

229269 30" Trailer Seat Tow Bar 78.62

229270 34" Trailer Seat Tow Bar 71.41

229272 Rear Scraper 30" 20.23

229273 Rear Scraper 34" 21.60

229280 22" Cassette Tie Bar 36.04

229281 22" Machine Tie Bar 25.09

229282 30" Hex Shaft 49.15

229283 34" Hex Shaft 59.23

229289 Bearing Housing Non-Cutter 54.34

229290 ..Verticut Blade 9.77

229291 ..1mm Scarifier Blade 7.35

229295 30" Tie Bar 43.20

229296 34" Tie Bar (No handle) 50.18

229297 30" Handle Tie Bar 72.89

229298 34" Handle Tie Bar 59.85

229299 Driven/Female Coupling 36.24

229302 Drive Male Coupling 50.18

229303 ..Bearing Housing 83.62

229306 Stop Collar 11.76

229308 *!*30" Tie Bar 28.99

229309 *** 34" Tie Bar 33.02

229310 Quadrant Spacer 6.28

229311 ..27" Shear Blade Carrier 196.86

229312 ..30"  Shear Blade Carrier 209.60

229313 ..34" Shear Blade Carrier 213.71

229314 Quadrant Plate 10.88

229317 Bearing Cover Sorrel G760/G860 16.73

229318 Bearing Cover!*! 16.73

229321 LH Stub Shaft 39.02

229322 4 Groove Drive Pulley 25.09

229323 ..Rear Roller Shaft 30" !*! 141.13

229324 ..Rear Roller Shaft 34" 146.33

229325 30"/34" Shaft Collar 16.03

229326 30"/34" Shaft Spacer 17.43

229327 30/34" LH Side Plate 141.04

229328 30/34 RH Side Plate 111.48

229329 Roller Quadrant 6.68

229332 M10x75 Full Thread Cap Screw S/C 3.14

229333 Chaincase G660/G680/G760/G860 100.67



229335 30/34 Cork Gasket Drive Buffer 6.28

229342 Scraper Bar 22" 24.39

229347 30"/34" Belt Guide 20.23

229348 30/34" Belt Guide Assy 23.34

229349 30" Non-Cutter Cassette Tie Bar 25.79

229350 34" Non-Cutter Cassette Tie Bar 28.58

229353 30" Non-Cutter Deflector w/a 66.89

229354 34" Non-Cutter Deflector w/a 69.68

229355 Deflector Plate Bracket 4.88

229357 Blade Spacer 9.07

229358 ..Bottom Pulley 78.72

229361 Front Roller Nut Special 4.18

229362 Decal For Dashboard 560/Contractor & OSH 4.88

229363 ..RH Rear Smooth Roller (Sport) 270.22

229364 ..LH Rear Smooth Roller (Sport) 270.22

229365 Belt Guide 20.23

229375 Warning Decal (see MEMO) 4.18

229376 Cut Decal ****see  MEMO*** 2.78

229378 Cutter Drive Clutch Cable 18.11

229382 Brass Threaded Bush 29.27

229383 Idler Arm w/a G760/G860 37.63

229385 Stop Bolt 15.32

229386 Stop Bush 12.54

229394 Cassette Bolt 7.67

229402 Roller Tube 29.25

229403 Bearing Housing 13.75

229418 ..2mm Scarifier Blade 7.35

229421 Cable Return Spring 6.28

229422 Cable Return Spring 6.28

229431 Stop Bolt (Contractor) 1.16

229439 Trailer Seat Brg Hsg w/a 155.31

229443 Roller Frame  (Steer) ***see memo*** 232.72

229449 RH Stub Shaft 27.24

229451 Diff Shaft G860 52.96

229471 LH M10 Cap Screw 9.43

229473 Trailer Seat Roller Shaft 48.15

229474 Trailer Seat Roller Spacer 12.23

229477 Cutting Cylinder Shaft 30" 46.01

229479 Transport Wheel (Sport) 80.98

229481 End Stop 6.50

229482 Honda Throttle Control 27.87

229483 Washer Tab 30mm 7.80

229484 Bush For End Roller 19.02

229485 Trailer Seat Foot Plate 64.29

229488 Roller Frame  (Fixed) ***see memo**** 138.88

229489 Steering Bar Assy (G-Series) 126.16

229491 Scraper Bracket 6.63

229492 Retaining Plate Assy 8.66

229495 Sorrel Roller w/a (Contractor) 490.36

229500 ..Rear Roller Shaft G660/G680 !*! 137.08



229502 Sorrel Side Plate w/a G660/G760/G860 43.25

229503 Sorrel Roller 30" 615.18

229504 Sorrel Roller 34" 719.69

229506 Trailer Seat Rear Roller Scraper w/a 30.82

229507 27" LH Side Plate G680 152.59

229508 27" RH Side Plate G680 88.02

229509 Shaft Spacer G680 13.98

229510 Shaft Collar G680 19.47

229511 Diff Pinion Shaft G680 19.50

229512 Deflector Plate Brk G680 6.63

229513 ..Seat Unit 178764-214  (S/I) 423.84

229514 Belt Guide G680 15.24

229515 27" Trailer Seat Tow Bar w/a G660/G680 36.29

229516 Rear Scraper 27" 6.90

229524 G-Series Setting Bar Complete 22.31

229525 Trailer Seat Frame w/a 308.74

229530 ..Trailer Seat Roller 236.91

229531 Spacer (Sport) 4.18

229532 Stud Collar 7.26

229533 ..Fan Blade Small 4.88

229534 ..Fan Blade Large ***see Memo*** 5.98

229537 ..Centre Roller G660/G680 (**see MEMO**) 433.89

229538 ..Tungsten Tipped Blade 11T 21.77

229539 Bearing Cover Sorrel 10.79

229543 30" Transport Carrier Frame G760 125.61

229544 34" Transport Carrier Frame G860 127.05

229545 Wheel  422-243 80.98

229560 ..8mm Sorrel Spike 3.15

229564 22" Transport Carrier Frame G560 130.78

229565 27" Transport Carrier Frame G660/G680 117.38

229566 Roller Locking Collar 13.44

229567 Anti-Pivot Bracket 15.00

229568 ..Cylinder 8 Blade 34" 720.40

229570 Coupling Tool 48.38

229571 G Series Backlap Drive Adaptor 59.27

229572 ..Cylinder 6 Blade 30" 579.28

229573 ..Cylinder 6 Blade 34" 612.96

229576 30" Lower Handle G760 MK2 83.62

229577 34" Lower Handle G860 Mk2 90.59

229578 Demo Decal 90.59

229579 Ready For Despatch Decal 1.57

229580 Inspected By Decal 1.16

229582 Console Cover G760/G860 55.88

229585 Pivot Block !***! 14.62

229586 Cable Loom 153.31

229587 27" Lower Handle G660/G680 76.65

229589 Safety Bar w/a 58.93

229590 Safety Switch Bracket 8.62

229595 Safety Lever Plunger w/a 13.70

229596 Roller Drive Clutch Cable 18.82



229597 Brake Cable 18.82

229599 Engine On/Off Decal 1.33

229600 Cutter Decal 1.33

229601 Roller Drive Decal 1.33

229602 Throttle Decal 1.33

229603 Parking Brake Decal 1.33

229604 94Db Decal 1.33

229605 98Db Decal 1.33

229606 100Db Decal 1.33

229613 Ball Hitch 34.12

229615 ..Cylinder 8 Blade 30" 676.92

229616 Trailer Seat Rectangular Insert RCti 171 3.15

229619 ..Cylinder 8 Blade 26" 539.91

229620 Bolt for Spring 4.17

229622 Cutter Bearing Housing 33.87

229633 LH & RH Weile Roller End Plate w/a 28.64

229634 Wiele Inner Roller 76.29

229635 Wiele Outer Roller 73.38

229636 25*30*25 Oilite Bush 3.96

229637 30" Wiele Roller Shaft 39.67

229638 34" Wiele Roller Shaft 41.22

229639 Circlip D1460-025 (Wiele) 1.33

229640 Wiele Comb Tine 4.69

229641 34" Weile Comb Bar G860 25.00

229642 30" Wiele Comb Bar G760 58.06

229643 34" Weile Comb Bar Clamp G860 36.29

229644 30" Wiele Comb Bar Clamp G760 37.02

229645 34" Wiele Scraper G860 26.03

229646 30" Wiele Scraper G760 26.03

229650 ..Cylinder 6 Blade 26" 441.42

229651 Cutting Cylinder Shaft 26" 56.90

229652 ..Shear Blade 26" Lipped 42.34

229655 Deflector Plate Bracket Assy G660 1.36

229656 ..26" Shear Blade Carrier G660 173.28

229657 26" Tie Bar 30.43

229658 26" Handle Tie Bar 51.61

229660 26" No-Cutter Cassette Tie Bar 18.63

229662 26" Cutter Deflector Plate G660 10.26

229663 26" Non-Cutter Deflector W/A 12.58

229664 26" Hex Shaft 56.45

229666 26" Tie Bar G660 57.19

229669 Sorrel Roller 26" 140.94

229674 Rear Roller Washer 17.25

229675 Wiele Roller 41.61

229688 Front Roller Shaft 15.28

229699 ..Tungsten Tipped Blade 7T 26.61

229700 LH Throttle Control 29.12

229701 32*47*7 Oil Seal 1.33

229702 ..RH Rear Ribbed Roller G610 284.48

229703 ..LH Rear Ribbed Roller G610 287.16



229704 ..Rear Roller Shaft G610 64.15

229705 Roller Locking Collar 24" Simplex 12.49

229706 Cylinder Spacer Simplex 13.08

229707 Cylinder End Plate 67.26

229710 ..Cylinder 5 Blade 24" Simplex 358.13

229715 Deflector Plate w/a G610 52.20

229716 ..24" Shear Blade Carrier G610 216.40

229717 Deflector Plate Blank 9.86

229718 Deflector Plate Bracket 4.30

229719 Side Plate Simplex Assy LH 87.99

229720 Side Plate Simplex Assy R.H 64.74

229721 Engine Bed 24" (Simplex) 151.68

229722 Belt Guard W.A 84.67

229723 Roller Drive Cable G610 21.32

229724 Arm Pivot Bush 5.90

229725 Pivot Arm for Lower Handle 12.05

229726 Handle Pivot Bush 6.44

229731 *** Handle Pivot Bracket w/a 24" 96.00

229732 *** Lower Handle 24" 70.78

229736 Pivot Bolt 11.13

229737 Belt Guide G610 20.52

229740 Cutter Drive Clutch Cable G610 18.11

229741 Buffer Block 7.59

229742 Buffer 4.74

229743 Scraper Bar G610 14.62

229744 Belt Guide G610 6.48

229745 Blank Plate 3.27

229746 Hexagon Collar G610 10.16

229747 Guard Bracket G610 5.44

229748 Quadrant Pivot Stud G610 8.29

229749 Ajuster Stop G610 12.05

229750 ..X13 850 V-Belt G610 23.11

229751 SPA106 Taper Loc Pulley G610 16.83

229752 1610 7/8 Taper Loc Bush G610 7.99

229753 Wiring Loom G610 40.64

229754 Clutch Lever 55.89

229756 Pivot Rod G610 12.58

229757 Simplex Setting Bar Complete 11.32

229758 Tow Bar Bracket 20.38

229759 Tow Bar Bracket w/a TS 33.02

229762 ..Cylinder 7 Blade 24" Simplex 663.84

229763 26" Weile Comb Bar G660 10.84

229764 26 Weile Comb Bar Clamp G660 33.60

229765 26" Weile Scraper G660 16.13

229766 Shim S76670 (Wiele) 0.90

229767 Shim S76660 (Wiele) 0.81

229770 Groomer Shaft 43.46

229771 ..Groomer Blade 5T Sport Ultra 11.03

229787 Spacer Sport Groomer 1.16

229789 Scraper Bar (Solid Roller)-SPECIAL ITEM 9.41



229794 Locking Collar 12.45

229801 ..LH Rear Ribbed Roller G510 364.81

229802 ..RH Rear Ribbed Roller G510 364.81

229803 ..Rear Roller Shaft G510 70.64

229804 Roller Locking Collar 20" Simplex 14.03

229806 ..Cylinder 5 Blade 20" Simplex 358.13

229809 Shear Blade Carrier G510 221.22

229811 Engine Bed 20" 149.41

229813 *** Handle Pivot Bracket w/a 20" 93.09

229814 *** Lower Handle 20" 70.78

229815 Scraper Bar G510 13.93

229816 Deflector Plate w/a G510 49.37

229817 Pivot Rod G510 12.58

229819 20" Shear Blade Carrier Assy G510 1.33

229828 6902-2RS Bearing 9.68

229829 D1300 0280 Circlip 1.88

229833 Oilite Bush 22x16x20 3.02

229836 ..Cylinder 7 Blade 20" Simplex 358.13

229837 Console Cover Blank 25.98

229838 Shim for Engine 3.77

229845 Grub Screw - YZP 1.16

229846 Buffer Block 12.77

229849 *** Upper Handle w/a 115.09

229855 22x16x12 Oilite Bush 3.45

229857 Stand Stop 4.03

229892 M16 LH Bolt 5.33

229894 Shim (S90180) 1.79

229895 ..Sport Bottom Blade .060 - SPARES - ISS 35.44

229900 ..Engine 4.5 hp Honda GX120 Q9 Type (S/I 990.90

229901 ..Engine 5.5 hp Honda GX160 Q9 Type (S/I 990.90

229902 ..Engine 6.5 hp Honda GX200 Q9 Type (S/I 990.90

229904 Red Terminal 4mm 1.16

230001 Adjuster Block 7.08

230002 Adjuster Roller Pivot 13.91

230004 Support Bracket 8.40

230006 Support Plate Engine 11.83

230013 Console Cover (No switch) 15.68

230014 Console Cover (Switched) 16.80

230020 Handle Lower 20" W.A 96.45

230030 Handle Lower 24" W.A 96.10

230035 Handle Lower 17" w.a 102.59

230040 ..Handle Upper W.A 132.28

230065 Drive Plate 46.59

230066 GBox Guard 57.12

230067 Bracket Honda Prem 7.17

230070 Drive Tube Assy 112.22

230072 Drive Tube Body 46.19

230073 Drive Tube Flange 28.36

230075 Shaft Honda Drive 28.76

230076 Bearing Housing (G'Box Plate) 15.14



230077 Spacer Layshaft Driven 10.84

230078 Spacer Layshaft Drive 10.84

230079 Spacer Engine Drive 6.50

230080 Drive Guard 138.75

230090 Engine Bed Premier 36" 354.82

230095 ..Drive Shaft (Honda) 124.54

230100 ..Cylinder 8 Blade 27" 988.80

230105 .. Scarifier Blade Tipped Star 20.25

230106 .. Scarifier Blade Tipped Hex 20.92

230114 Bush Roller Clutch Lever 9.68

230115 End Roller Clutch Lever - Combed Bush 9.59

230125 Clevis Pin 1/2" x 3/4" 1.21

230140 20" Ironing Roller W.A 158.64

230153 Tie Bar Stop 13.45

230155 34" Tie Bar Assy 42.56

230157 30" Tie Bar Assy 39.69

230158 Rubber Coated Roller Outer 34" 322.56

230159 Rubber Roller Outer Assy 322.56

230160 ..G-Series Handle Moulding Assy 169.57

230165 Rubber Roller Inner Assy 322.56

230170 Lever R.H w/a 34.59

230171 Lever L.H w/a 34.54

230180 Safety Bar w/a 23.61

230181 Safety Bar 12.86

230185 Pivot Arm Groomer ***see MEMO*** 51.30

230190 Throttle Lever W.A 24.42

230195 Throttle/Brake Bracket Assy ***!*** 22.80

230196 Throttle Plate 5.96

230197 Cable Plate 6.41

230198 Cover Plate 7.84

230200 Handle Bracket w/a 35.48

230203 Handle Buffer 5.04

230205 Handle Bracket Support 4.52

230207 Lever Bracket Assy 27.91

230210 Steering Bar W.A (Premier) 78.71

230211 Steering Bar W.A (G-Series) 33.56

230215 Steering Bar Assy (Premier) 171.67

230240 Rubber Coated Roller Outer 36" 554.40

230241 Rubber Roller Outer Assy 20" 1038.24

230242 Rubber Coated Roller Inner 456.96

230243 Rubber Roller Inner Assy 940.80

230250 Scraper Weile Roller 20" 16.13

230251 Scraper Weile Roller 24" 17.92

230261 Weile Roller Body 22" 100.04

230262 Weile Roller Stub Shaft 13.31

230270 ..Cylinder 9 blade 34" 748.00

230277 ..Cylinder 8 Blade 36" 1044.00

230290 Wheel Adaptor L.H 17.56

230291 Sport Wheel Axle 52.33

230292 Wheel Adaptor R.H 21.32



230293 Shaft Extension L.H 16.44

230294 Shaft Extension R.H 16.44

230318 Blanking Plate 3.36

230320 Engine Bed Premier 30" 71.68

230326 Bearing Spacer Cassette Outer 3.81

230327 Shaft 34" Non-Cutter 43.72

230328 Shaft 30" Non-Cutter 46.01

230329 Shaft 26" Non-Cutter 52.68

230330 Side Plate Jig (G-Series) 20.61

230331 Tie Bar Jig (G-Series) 53.76

230335 20" Slitter Shaft FT 29.21

230340 Verticut Shaft Assy 20" 88.21

230341 Verticut Shaft 20" 32.48

230342 Verticut Shaft Drive End 51.52

230343 Verticut Shaft Non Drive 34.45

230344 Lock Tab 1.79

230350 Deflector Plate Assy 20" Verticut 34.81

230355 Pivot Block Height Adjuster 4.93

230356 Lock Collar Height Adjuster 10.21

230357 Bar Height Adjuster 29.08

230358 Bar End Height Adjuster 36.92

230359 Pivot Height Adjuster 11.74

230360 Cage Front Roller 45.92

230366 Pivot Front Roller 8.83

230370 Side Plate L.H Verticut 67.42

230371 Side Plate R.H Verticut 45.70

230390 Bray Seed Upper Handle 35.62

230395 Spacer 9mm 2.46

230428 Tube Mower Safe (Large) 30.55

230429 Security Pin (Large) 129.83

230460 Top Drive Spacer (Simplex) 7.88

230481 ..Cylinder 10 Blade 20" 546.52

230482 ..Cylinder 10 Blade 24" 574.40

230485 20" L.H Rear Roller (Smooth) 325.92

230486 20" R.H Rear Roller (Smooth) 402.12

240001 Side Plate L.H 71.90

240002 Side Plate R.H 56.67

240003 Engine Deck Assy 22" 127.90

240006 Clutch Support Plate 28.45

240007 Drive Shaft 25.76

240009 Rear Roller Shaft 22" 56.22

240011 Clutch Pressue Plate 90.05

240012 Clutch Shaft 62.90

240013 Clutch Bearing Housing 26.52

240014 Friction Disc *** 43.32

240015 Clutch Face 84.76

240016 Clutch Drive Bearing Housing 35.84

240017 Friction Plate Assy 128.08

240018 Clutch Spring Washer 9.95

240019 Pulley 22-8M-20 6F Finished 38.08



240020 Pulley 44-8M-20 6F Finished 64.06

240021 Clutch Guard Top *** 56.18

240024 Clutch Spacer 9.45

240025 Guard Belt *** 77.15

240026 Guard Axle*** 77.15

240027 Guard Handle 75.67

240028 Pulley Spacer 9.86

240029 Extension Shaft 12.45

240030 ..Cylinder 22" 11 Blade (135x559) 628.00

240034 Cylinder Alignment Collar L.H 57.16

240035 Clutch Fork Assy 9.36

240036 Clutch Fork Bar - LASER CUT 2.28

240037 Cylinder Alignment Collar L.H 34.05

240038 Clutch Pivot Block 11.96

240039 Tie Bar 22" 22.00

240040 Bearing Housing Cylinder (RH) 90.14

240041 Bearing Housing Cylinder (LH) 90.14

240044 Shear Blade Adjuster Tube Assy 27.69

240045 Shear Blade Adjuster Pin 14.16

240046 Shear Blade Adjuster Block *!* 20.92

240048 Shear Blade Adjuster Bar 27.51

240049 Shear Blade Bolt 16.76

240050 Shear Blade Carrier 22" 187.76

240055 Deflector W.A 65.86

240059 Deflector Bracket L.H 3.23

240060 Handle Loop Assy 120.69

240065 Control Hoop ! see Memo! 31.18

240066 Control Safety Bar 19.76

240070 Deflector Bracket R.H 3.23

240071 Handle W.A 313.87

240076 Handle Pivot Boss 7.75

240079 Throttle Link W.A 27.73

240080 Tie Bar W.A 22" 71.95

240084 Safety Bar Link W.A 27.73

240086 Slot Cover 5.64

240088 Slot Blank 1.79

240089 Spacer Belt Tension Cylinder 7.84

240091 Wheel Assy 69.44

240094 Wheel Hub 28.58

240095 Hub Shaft Assy 47.00

240096 Cover Plate 3.67

240097 Plunger 20.83

240101 Groomer Shaft (22") 51.88

240105 Roller End Block Assy!*! 28.45

240106 Roller End Block 23.56

240108 Weile Roller Body 22" Razor 68.68

240110 Groomer Drive Cover 157.92

240111 Pulley 30-5M-25 Finished 69.26

240112 Pulley 15-5M-15 Finished 17.96

240113 Groomer Drive Shaft 63.26



240114 Groomer Actuator 57.70

240117 Groomer Actuator Pin Assy 43.72

240119 Groomer Spring Plate 2.24

240120 Groomer Plate Assy R.H 64.06

240130 Plate Assy L.H 50.13

240133 Groomer Nut 8.78

240140 Throttle Lever W.A Sport 22.80

240151 Shaft Extension L.H 32.66

240152 Shaft Extension R.H 41.98

240160 Stand Transport Wheels 52.28

240164 Stand Spring Pin 15.32

240166 Stand Spring Retainer 10.44

240167 Stand Bush 6.36

240169 Sensor Angle Plate 5.47

240170 Sensor Plate 1.79

240171 Cutter Control Plate 6.05

240172 Throttle Control Plate 5.69

240173 Control Cover*** 56.18

240175 Shaft Guard 5.02

240177 Engine Guard Assy 30.91

240180 Brake Bracket 9.27

240181 Brake Pin 10.08

240182 Brake Disc 2.46

240183 Brake Retainer 10.26

240184 Brake Flag 1.61

240188 Belt Guard Stud 8.78

240190 Guard Support Assy 35.88

240200 22" Grass Box (Razor Ultra) 174.72

240201 Grass Box Bracket L.H W.A 12.19

240203 Grass Box Bracket R.H W.A 12.19

240204 Grass Box Support Plate 5.51

240205 22" Grass Box (Razor) 174.72

240206 Grass Box Mesh Rear 7.17

240207 Grass Box Mesh Front 11.07

240208 Grassbox Mesh Retainer 14.20

240209 Mesh Fine 8.20

240210 Back Lap Tool (Razor) 30.55

240215 Setting Bar Assy Razor Ultra 12.95

240220 Side Plate L.H 54.66

240221 Side Plate R.H 52.19

240225 Cylinder Alignment Blank 37.41

240230 ..Cylinder 22" 7 Blade (135 x 559) 564.00

250001 Side Plate L.H Slotter 45.47

250002 Side Plate RH Assy (Slotter) 34.50

250010 Lower Handle Assy (Slotter) 85.66

250016 Handle Boss (Slotter) 4.93

250019 Wheel Spacer 2.78

250021 Collar Front Tie Bar 6.18

250023 Weight Bar 57.79

250024 Stand Leg L.H (Slotter) 17.02



250025 Stand Leg R.H (Slotter) 17.02

250026 Stand Leg Brace (Slotter) 28.72

250028 Seeder Disc (Long) 8.42

250030 Hob Shaft (Slotter) 58.64

250031 Spiker Disc 10.62

250032 Hob Shaft Mounting Plate Assy 22.27

250033 Hob Shaft Mounting Plate 7.84

250034 Hob Shaft Washer 3.58

250035 Drive Shaft Engine (Slotter) 14.83

250036 Drive Shaft Drive (Slotter) 19.53

250037 Hob Shaft Mounting Handle 8.47

250038 Seeder Disc (Short) 8.38

250045 Axle (Slotter) 27.33

250055 Link Pivot Assy L.H 11.92

250057 Link Pivot 6.99

250060 Link Pivot Assy 11.92

250063 Top Link Assy 14.78

250064 Top Link Pin 6.99

250065 Top Link 2.87

250066 Latch 3.09

250071 Brace Plate 15.64

250080 Seeder Drive 18.14

250081 Seeder Drive Disc 7.62

250082 Seeder Drive Shaft 9.45

250085 Seeder Support Assy 22.09

250086 Seeder Support Disc 7.62

250087 Seeder Support Shaft 9.00

250089 Seeder Latch 2.73

250090 Index Plate Assy 18.95

250091 Index Plate 5.82

250092 Stop Plate 6.36

250093 Index Grip 31.00

250094 Index Plate Bush 8.20

250095 Index Plate 2.33

250096 Index Grip Pin 1.97

250097 Index Grip Plate Assy 25.54

250098 Index Grip Collar 9.59

250099 Index Grip Assy 56.76

250100 Guard Drive Belt 58.87

260098 Brake Lever Brkt 17.16

260099 Handle w/a Premier 30" 277.63

260100 Handle w/a Premier 36" 312.57

260105 Handle Control Brkt Assy 57.52

260106 Micro Switch  Bracket 19.05

260107 Support Plate 19.05

260112 Bale Bar w/a Premier 58.98

260113 Relay Bracket 19.05

260118 Throttle Bracket 15.24

260120 Console Cover Assy 82.56

260122 Bale Bar Pivot Bush (Premier) 6.44



260123 Premier Grassbox Arm Weight 55.64

260125 Premier Standard Decal 11.68

260126 Clutch Spigot Thrust Tube 111.76

260132 Diesel Loom Standard 290.30

260133 Cassette Retaining bolt 28.68

260135 Battery Terminal '+ve' 107.96

260136 Battery Terminal '-ve' 107.96

260138 Grommet PV270A 0.56

260139 Grommet PV271A 2.54

260140 Throttle Decal 5.61

260142 Wave Washer 4.61

260144 Battery Lead Eyelet M10 2.37

260145 Battery Lead Eyelet M6 53.35

260146 Battery Lead Eyelet M8 2.37

260147 Relay SRB501 26.36

260148 Idler Sprocket Spacer 7.55

367070 Needle Roller Brg BA1210Z (Wide) 14.07

367071 BA126Z Bearing 13.35

600001 81 Link Chain Roller Standard 66.92

600002 88 Link Chain Cutting Cyl Drive 66.92

600199 45 Deg Grease Nipple 3.35

600411 D1300/0720 Circlip 4.20

600505 Oil Seal 42x62x10 14.66

600564 NLU - Cut' Cyl Dr Circlip - USE 228090 0.00

600585 Oil Seal 30x62x10 14.66

601620 Rear Roller Bush 12 DU 16 6.28

601930 Clutch Bush 8 DU08 6.28

602720 Clutch Release Bearing 49.24

602721 Clutch Retaining Spring 2.09

602722 ..Clutch Cover 227.11

603174 Pin Spirol M5 x 35 1.22

604249 Rear Roller Oil Seal Std. 15.12

604692 62mm Internal Circlip D1300-0620 2.70

604730 5/8" UNF Phil Nut 2.64

604733 BSW 3/8" NUT 1.16

604743 Quadrant Spacer 6.14

604760 5/8 Thackary Washer 1.16

604761 3/4" Thakary Washer - YZP 2.37

605459 Red Plastic Plug for Gearbox 1.57

605857 Rear Roller Oil Seal G660/680/760/860 23.03

606728 Wheel Bush - SPARES ONLY 22.86

607006 Wheel Bush 7.86

607509 Brake Steer Lever 14.71

800001 17" Rear Roller Assembly 1403.38

800007 17" Top Drive  Assembly 272.12

800008 17" Grass Box Assembly 189.91

800010 20" Rear Roller Assembly 1280.25

800011 20" Front Roller End Blocks & Comb Assy 326.16

800012 20" Clutch Rod Assembly 77.96

800013 20" Super Six/Simplex Front Roller Assem 112.36



800014 20" Pinion Shaft  Assembly 58.64

800015 ..20" Annular Gear Shaft Assy 112.36

800016 20" Top Drive Assembly 291.41

800017 20" Grass Box Assembly 235.07

800018 20" Roller Brake Assembly 71.14

800019 20" Outer Roller Assembly 253.71

800026 Clutch Hub Assembly 145.67

800027 Flywheel Assembly 246.42

800028 Bottom Drive Assembly 96.90

800035 24" Rear Roller Assembly 1564.85

800036 24" Front Roller Assembly 363.64

800037 24" Super Six Front Roller Assembly 171.18

800038 24" Clutch Rod Assembly 79.27

800039 24"  Pinnion Shaft Assembly 47.13

800040 24" Annular Gear Shaft Assembly 174.72

800041 24" Top Drive Assembly 291.41

800042 24" Grass Box Assembly 304.75

800043 24" Roller Brake Assembly 72.04

800044 24" Outer Roller Assembly 337.12

800066 Roller Drive Brg Hsg  Assembly 181.93

800067 G560/Cont Rear Roller  Assembly 1083.15

800068 G560 Sport Rear Roller  Assembly 1105.44

800071 G860 Rear Roller  Assembly 1495.38

800074 Trailer Seat  Roller  Assembly 578.19

800102 Prem 36" Rear Roller  Assembly 2481.74

800103 Prem Gearbox Assembly 1902.20

800104 Cassette Retaining Screw 24.34

800105 30" Premier SBC Asembly 386.18

800106 36" Premier SBC Asembly 414.53

800107 Contractor Cassette Retain Screw Asembly 10.17

800146 Tensioner Pulley (Roller) Assy 26.91

800147 Tensioner Pulley (Cassette) Assy 35.86

800148 Click Height Adjuster L.H 53.76

800149 Click Height Adjuster R.H 53.76

800150 36" Premier Grassbox Complete 617.25

800155 Premier Chain Tensioner Assy 31.63

800157 00120" Cylinder Adjuster Kit 118.50

800158 24 Cylinder Adjuster Kit 113.61

800159 Gang Wheel Complete 343.84

800167 Brush Shaft Assy 34" Soft 459.20

800176  Brake Plate Assy 44.33

800177 Brush Shaft Assy 24" 233.03

800178 G560 Roller Shaft Assy 125.40

800179 G610 Roller Shaft Assy 126.47

800180 Comb Bar Sub Assy 20" 77.45

800181 Comb Bar Sub Assy 24" 82.86

800182 17" Comb Bar Assy 69.91

800183 Brush Shaft Assy 30" Hard 394.02

800184 Brush Shaft Assy 34" Hard 459.20

800185 Brush Shaft Assy 24" Multi 476.49



800186 Brush Shaft Assy 20" Multi 389.22

800187 Brush Shaft Assy 20" 257.54

800189 Brush Shaft Assy 30" Soft 0.00

800190 Brush Shaft Assy 30" Multi 0.00

800191 Brush Shaft Assy 34" Multi 705.29

800192 Brush Shaft Assy 26" Multi 0.00

800193 Drive Assy 153.17

800194 Groomer Assy 1128.83

800195 Weile Roller Assy 22" Sport 242.73

800200 Weile Roller 22" Sport 158.64

800201 Weile Roller Assy 22" Razor 216.25

800203 22" Grass Box Assy (Razor Ultra) 283.60

800216 22" Grass Box Assy (Razor) 283.60

800217 FT Inner Dog Tube c/w Bushes 55.60

800502 Front Roller Assy 20" 92.49

800503 Front Roller Assy 24" 92.49

800504 22" Front Roller 108.26

800505 Handle Mounting Kit (pair) 93.36

800506 Throttle Kit (Premier) 64.20

800507 Front Roller Assy 17" 92.49

800508 Throttle Kit (G-Series) 54.43

900134 Cylinder Chain 89 Links 20.34

900202 Poly V-Belt pk5 648 31.55

900225 Throttle Cable Bracket 6.45

B21309 Large DENNIS Transfer 8.34

B32902 Dennis Decal Medium 4.20

B32903 Union Jack Decal 2.09

B32904 Warning Decal 2.00

BA1005 ..A995 V Belt 9.98

BA1006 ..A805 V Belt 8.77

J17011 17" Cassette Tie Bar 35.36

J17012 17" Rectangular Tie Bar 50.20

J17025 ..17" Shear Blade Carrier 352.97

J17030 ..Shear Blade 17" (0.090") 37.32

J17033 17" Deflector Plate  - Cutter 44.36

J17039 ..Cylinder 9 Blade 17" 416.16

J17040 ..Cylinder 5 Blade 17" 356.70

J17053 17" Lower Tie Bar 26.91

J17054 17" Deflector Plate - Scarifier 64.60

J17055 17" Square Shaft 44.84

J17061 17" Front Tie Bar 26.91

J17100 17" LH Handlebar 75.25

J17101 17" RH Handlebar 75.25

J17235 17" Front Cross Bar 35.86

J17236 17" Lower Unit Tie Bar 35.86

J17250 17" Scraper Bar 27.12

J17251 17" Rear Scraper Bar 27.12

J17257 17" Re-inforcing Strip (box) 13.27

J17401 17" Pinion Gear Case Tube 41.64

J17419 17" Annular Gear Shaft 27.60



J17421 17" Annular Gear Case Tube 43.51

J17422 17" Annular Gear Shaft 49.45

J17435 17" Spring for Plunger 430 3.58

J17469 ..17" Outer Rear Roller 268.90

J17470 ..Use J17469 268.90

J17471 17" Outer Rear Roller Bush 268.90

J17478 Outer Roller (Machined) 198.73

J17502 17" Roller Spindle 82.35

J17506 17" Comb Bar Clamp 10.93

J17507 17" Comb Bar 17.25

J17552 17" SS Scraper Bar 15.46

J17802 17" Carrier Frame 163.54

J17810  Sorrel Roller 17" 448.17

J17816 17" Weight Bar 53.78

J179190 17" Pinion Gear Shaft 17.65

J179207 17" Pinion Gear Shaft 49.45

J179215 Engine Bed 17" 139.82

J179221 17" Dog Drive Cover 60.96

J179231 17" Dog Clutch Control Rod 16.15

J179240 Top Drive Shaft 17" 78.75

J179305 17" Shear Blade Adjuster Bar 38.24

J179306 17 Cylinder Adjuster Kit 77.41

J19998 Cassette Side Plate W.A.L.H. 51.91

J19999 Cassette Side Plate W.A.R.H. 51.91

J20000 Cassette Side Plate W.A.N.D. 51.91

J20001 Cassette Side Plate W.A.N.C.L.H. *!* 51.91

J20002 Cassette Side Plate W.A.N.C.R.H. *!* 51.91

J20003 Cutter Bearing Housing 44.84

J20004 Bearing (Cylinder) RL6 26.91

J20008 Back Plate with Hole 10.27

J20009 Blanking Plate 12.04

J20011 20" Cassette Tie Bar 35.36

J20012 20" Rectangular Tie Bar 50.20

J20015 Lever Studs - SPARES ONLY 5.90

J20017 Knob - Red 5.90

J20023 Unit Limiting Stud 7.17

J20025 ..20" Shear Blade Carrier 352.97

J20030 ..Shear Blade 20" (0.090") 37.32

J20031 .. Shear Blade 20" Lipped 37.84

J20032 ..Shear Blade CSK Screw 1.16

J20033 Deflector Plate 20" Assy (Vane) CUTTER 62.50

J20034 Angle Brkt For Deflector Plate - SPARES 2.17

J20035 Deflector Plate Assy 20" (No Fins) 26.52

J20039 ..Cylinder 9 Blade 20" 508.40

J20040 ..Cylinder 5 Blade 20" 408.16

J20041 Female Coupling 34.51

J20051 Bearing Housing (6204) 44.84

J20052 Bearing  6204 2RS 3 FAG 23.64

J20053 20" Lower Tie Bar  .625 26.91

J20054 Deflector Plate 20" Assy (N/C) 64.60



J20055 20" Square Shaft 44.84

J20056 Spacer 1.77

J20057 ..2mm Scarifier Blade 4.84

J20058 ..1mm Scarifier Blade 4.84

J20059 Locking Nut - YZP 1.98

J20060 Lockwasher 2.54

J20061 20" Front Tie Bar 26.91

J20062 5/16 UNF Straight Grease Nipple 1.16

J20063 Seal Single Lip 22 x40 2.97

J20064 1/4" UNF Straight Grease Nipple 1.16

J20065 ..Shear Blade 20" (0.060") 37.32

J20066 ..Shear Blade 20" (0.040") 38.56

J20067 ..Shear Blade 20" Flat (40mm) 36.56

J20070 M10*30 Low Head Cap Screw 1.16

J20072 ..Verticut Disc 5.66

J20076 Lock Washer 4.30

J20100 LH Handlebar 61.98

J20101 RH Handlebar 61.98

J20107 Rubber Handlegrip 7.90

J20108 Throttle Control Lever 26.91

J20109 Brake Band Lever c/w Adjuster 37.50

J20110 Lever Grip 5.58

J20112 Throttle Cable - Honda Mk II,Kubota Mk I 17.74

J20113 Brake Band Cable ***see MEMO*** 27.62

J20114 Tie Wraps 1.16

J20115 Bush Handle Bar Spacer 13.81

J20118 Throttle Cable - Honda Engine Mk I 17.74

J20119 Spring For Brakeband 2.65

J20122 Deadmans Handle 42.56

J20123 Electric Loom For Deadmans !****! 15.15

J20206 Brake Band Cover *** 61.69

J20206-OS Brake Band Cover 87.14

J20207 Stud For Brake Band Cover 9.14

J20216 Unit Limiting Stud 9.86

J20221 Male Coupling 40.34

J20222 Cork Gasket 5.90

J20234 Unit Retaining Screw 3.94

J20235 20" Front Cross Bar 35.86

J20236 20" Lower Unit Tie Bar  .625 35.86

J20237 Unit Bearing Stud 8.96

J20238 Shoulder Bearing Stud 8.96

J20250 Front Roller Scraper Bar 20" 27.12

J20251 20" Rear Scraper Bar Assy 27.12

J20255 Bearing    (5205 OR 3205 2RS) 25.89

J20256 Roller Slot Cover Plate 6.51

J20263 Front Stud Spacer 6.76

J20292 Collar Front Tie Bar 14.37

J20319 D1300/0470 Circlip 1.38

J20323 Top Sprocket 15T 20mm DR 55.83

J20338 Outer Shaft Sprocket 15T 0.5 34.12



J20339 Inner Shaft Sprocket 15T 20mm 34.12

J20342 Cutter Primary Chain  (36) 17.27

J20343 Cutter Secondary Drive ch.(74) 23.46

J20344 Rear Roller Drive Chain (81) 31.20

J20362 Dennis Decal Small 2.56

J20367 Exhaust Deflecter 22.78

J20368 Screws For Exhaust 1.16

J20369 Circlip - 5mm E-Clip (D1500/0050) 1.16

J20376 Throttle Attachment 11.24

J20382 Top Sprocket 15T Double 3/4 51.11

J20400 ..Planet Gear Case 245.35

J20401 20" Pinion Gear Case Tube 41.64

J20403 ..Gear Pinion (20 Teeth) 47.15

J20404 Pin Spirol M5x24 1.79

J20405 Planet Gear Pin 15.23

J20406 Split Pin 3/32*1 1.16

J20407 ..Planet Gear (33T) 47.66

J20408 Planet Washer 7/16" T3 LG 1.16

J20409 Pinion Washer 18.44

J20410 Pinion Gear Tube Bush 4.49

J20419 20" Annular Gear Shaft 49.45

J20420 ..Annular Gear Case 239.16

J20421 20" Annular Gear Case Tube 43.51

J20423 ..Annular Gear (86T) 125.47

J20424 Washer Annular 7.90

J20425 Pin Spirol 1/4 x 1.5" 1.79

J20426 Annular Gear Tube Bush 4.93

J20430 Caphead Screw M6 * 30 1.16

J20431 Dowel 1.16

J20432 Oil Plug 1/4" BSP Taper Plug 4.49

J20435 Spring Plunger 3.58

J20437 Plunger Pawl 10.75

J20450 LH Bearing Housing 53.78

J20453 RH Bearing Housing 53.78

J20454 Bearing Inner (Narrow Type) R18 2RS 23.32

J20455 Bearing Outer RSL8 2RS 30.49

J20457 Key Parallel 3/16x3/16x1" Rd End 2.70

J20461 ..Brake Drum 63.10

J20462 Key Woodruff (606) 3/16 x 3/4" 4.69

J20463 Brake Band 64.88

J20464 RH Spacer Collar 9.86

J20467 Grub Screw 1.16

J20470 20" Ribbed Outer Roller 341.48

J20473 ..Roller Bush 21.50

J20474 57mm Internal Circlip 2.70

J20475 54mm Internal Circlip 2.70

J20476 Plunger Bush 18.14

J20477 LH Spacer Collar 9.86

J20478 ..Outer Rear Roller Incl 2 off J20473 268.90

J20480 67 Deg Grease Nipple 3.58



J20481 Extension Tube 3.58

J20482 Annular Tube Oil Seal 3.58

J20483 CE21 Grease Nipple Extension 2.33

J20484 Oil Seal  W087.62.12 3.58

J20494 Gasket Rear Roller 7.31

J20502 Shaft Front Roller 20" 39.92

J20505 Spring Scraper 2.65

J20506 Clamp Bar 20" Comb 11.83

J20507 Bar Comb 20" 22.68

J20509 Comb Tine 1.79

J20510 Spring Comb Bar 2.65

J20513 Tommy Nut Upper (With Holes) 11.61

J20517 HT. Adjuster Block 35.20

J20518 Height Adjuster Knob 36.50

J20519 Decal Height Of Cut 3.32

J20521 End Block L.H 59.73

J20522 End Block R.H 59.73

J20525 Steel Ball 8mm 1.16

J20526 Spring 2.65

J20528 Grease Nipple 1/4 BSP - YZP 1.25

J20551 Ear For SS Scraper 8.20

J20552 20" SS Scraper Bar 16.35

J20600 Cassette Stand 267.59

J20601 Crank Handle 45.72

J20603 Backlap Paste 80 Grit x 1.5l 65.49

J20608 Backlap Drive Adaptor 43.90

J20610 FT Setting Bar Complete 27.62

J20612 Screw 1.16

J20613 Wing Nut 1.16

J20650 Honda Instruction Book 9.87

J20651 Male/Female Coupling Tool - SERVICE TOOL 36.29

J20704 15T Single Sprocket-Top Drive 32.27

J20708 38 Link Duplex Chain 26.03

J20709 74 Link Duplex Chain 46.74

J20712 Belt Guard *** 131.78

J20713 17T Duplex Sprocket 20mm 39.46

J20720 27T Duplex Sprocket 44.84

J20722 17T Duplex Sprocket 3/4 37.48

J20801 Wheel For FT Carrier 57.29

J20802 20" Carrier Frame 207.91

J20803 Cotter Pin 2.21

J20804 Spacer Washer 1.16

J20810 Sorrel Roller 20" 448.17

J20811 ..Spikes For Sorrel Roller 1.47

J20816 Weight Bar Assy 55.16

J209002 Old Style top drive 20" 254.60

J209003 ..3 Groove Roller Drive Belt 23.32

J209004 Centifugal clutch double Brg Hub 80.68

J209005 ..5 Groove Cylinder Drive Belt 26.91

J209006 Engine Hub Circlip (M1308/0470) 2.32



J209007 Engine Hub Cap Screw UNF 5/16*3/4 1.16

J209011 Tension Spring 13.45

J209012 Washer (M16 Form B) 1.16

J209013 ..Clutch Shoe Assy 63.17

J209017 ..Clutch Drum Machined !*! 102.14

J209019 Rod End Bearing 6.28

J209020 Clevis Pin 1/4x1" BZP 2.70

J209021 Split Pin 1/16 * 1/2 1.16

J209024 5/16" BSF 1/2" Nut 1.16

J209025 Key Parallel 3/16x3/16x1 3/4 Rd End 2.70

J209026 5/16" UNF 1/2 Nut 2.70

J209029 Key 3/16 X3/16x7/8" Rd End 2.70

J209030 Key Parallel 3/16x3/16x3/4" Rd End 2.70

J209039 ..Bush Flanged 9.81

J209040 Bearing 6005 2RS 25.10

J209043 Tensioner Back Plate 3.58

J209047 ..Tensioner Pulley 25.10

J209049 Spacer Roller Tensioner 7.17

J209050 Fixing Plate Assy 14.62

J209053 Support Plate 13.35

J209056 Hand Brake Lever 15.93

J209057 Brake Plate 20.03

J209058 Brake Pad 8.47

J209059 Gate 7.86

J209060 Grassbox Support Plate 5.44

J209061 Deflector Bracket 5.44

J209062 ..Mesh For FT Grassbox 7.26

J209063 20" Grassbox Edging Strip 11.56

J209064 Handle Plate Grassbox 11.87

J209067 Brake Pivot 4.84

J209068 Nut Locking 8.61

J209069 Roller End Cap 6.14

J209070 Seal O-Ring 12.5 1.21

J209071 Seal Single Lip 2.97

J209072 Chaincase Stud 9.59

J209074 Brake Band Cover Screw 4.84

J209076 Bearing Blank Plate 8.32

J209078 Retaining Screw Plate 9.68

J209079 Ball Spring Oiler 1.16

J209080 Flange Stop 8.47

J209081 Tow Bar 0.54

J209083 20" FT End Wiele Roller 40.99

J209085 Bush 12*16*20 3.09

J209086 20" Wiele Roller Shaft 38.30

J209100 ..Flywheel 215.13

J209101 Flywheel Pin 4.49

J209102 Shoe Spring Anchor 5.13

J209103 8*50 Slotted Spring Pin 1.79

J209104 Pin Spirol M6 x 50 1.79

J209105 Bearing  6201 2RS 21.77



J209106 E Clip 16mm 1.79

J209110 Unit Bearing Stud (SS) 8.96

J209111 Bush Quadrant 4.26

J209112 Capstan Knob 17.67

J209190 20" Pinion Gear Shaft 16.67

J209200 3 Groove Top Drive Pulley 59.17

J209201 ..Rear Roller Driven Pulley 116.54

J209202 5 Groove Top Drive Pulley 59.17

J209203 ..Cassette Driven Pulley + Shaft 98.59

J209206 ..Cassette Drive Bearing Housing 46.61

J209209 Grommet 2.70

J209212 Inner Dog Tube 43.03

J209214 Sliding Dog 39.46

J209215 ..Engine Bed 20" 152.66

J209218 SS LH Side Plate 98.75

J209219 SS RH Side Plate 89.63

J209221 Cover Clutch 20" 60.96

J209222 LH Grassbox Wing 21.50

J209223 LH Grommet Plate 11.45

J209224 RH Grassbox Wing 21.50

J209225 SS Roller Quadrant 26.91

J209226 Clutch Fork Pivot Mounting 16.15

J209229 Clutch Rod Stop 7.17

J209230 Dog Clutch Fork Assy 51.08

J209231 20" Clutch Control Rod 16.15

J209232 Control Rod Bracket 10.75

J209233 Stub Shaft 33.16

J209234 Coupling  Half 7/8" Bore 41.24

J209235 Rubber Element L095 16.59

J209236 RH Grommet Plate 11.45

J209240 Top Drive Shaft 20" 49.30

J209241 Bearing Spacer 4.61

J209243 Handle For Grassbox 7.55

J209245 Top Drive Bearing Housing 44.84

J209246 Top Drive Spring 10.75

J209247 Bearing 6906 2RS 29.30

J209248 Bearing Spacer 5.44

J209249 Washer 35 O/D x 9 I/D x 3 THK YZP 2.05

J209252 Lock Screw 14.37

J209253 Side Plate FT L.H 89.63

J209254 Side Plate FT R.H 80.68

J209300 Adjuster Knob Cylinder 33.20

J209301 Circlip For Adjuster Knob (N1460/0062) 1.79

J209302 Cut On/Off Decal 1.47

J209303 Adjuster Rod 16.35

J209304 Shim OD:22 ID:16 THK 0.3 2.21

J209305 20" Shear Blade Adjuster Bar 53.66

J209306 20" Cylinder Adjuster Kit 118.50

J24011 24" Cassette Tie Bar 37.15

J24012 24" Rectangular Tie Bar 42.19



J24025 ..24" Shear Blade Carrier 315.15

J24030 ..Shear Blade 24" (0.090") 39.04

J24031 ..Shear Blade 24" Lipped 39.84

J24033 Deflector Plate 24" Assy (Vane) 68.22

J24035 Deflector Plate Assy 24" (No Fins) 64.10

J24039 ..Cylinder 9 Blade 24" 533.84

J24040 ..Cylinder 5 Blade 24" 428.48

J24053 24" Lower Tie Bar 35.86

J24054 Deflector Plate 24" Assy 65.69

J24055 24" Square Shaft 53.78

J24061 24" Front Tie Bar 32.27

J24065 ..Shear Blade 24" (0.060") 39.04

J24067 ..Shear Blade 24" Flat (40mm) 36.16

J24100 24" LH Handlebar 61.98

J24101 24" RH Handlebar 61.98

J24235 24" Front Cross Bar 31.55

J24236 24" Lower Unit Tie Bar 39.49

J24250 Front Roller Scraper Bar 24" 32.27

J24251 24" Rear Scraper Bar 32.27

J24401 24" Pinion Gear Case Tube 41.64

J24419 24" Annular Gear Shaft 49.45

J24421 24" Annular Gear Case Tube 43.51

J24478 ..24" Outer Rear Roller 304.75

J24502 Shaft Front Roller 24" 43.55

J24506 Clamp Bar 24" Comb 13.22

J24507 Bar Comb 24" 22.06

J24552 24" SS Scraper Bar 19.04

J24802 24" Carrier Frame 193.98

J24810 Sorrel Roller 24" 484.03

J24812 24" Roller Drum 286.82

J24816 24" Weight Bar 55.78

J249002 Old Style 24" Dog Drive Complete 254.60

J249062 ..Mesh For FT610 Grassbox 7.17

J249063 24" Grassbox Edging Strip 11.07

J249083 24" FT End Wiele Roller 40.99

J249086 24" Wiele Roller Shaft 16.17

J249190 24" Pinion Gear Shaft 51.26

J249215 ..Engine Bed 24" 158.21

J249221 Cover Clutch 24" 66.34

J249231 24" Clutch Control Rod 17.93

J249237 24" Grassbox Moulding 304.75

J249240 Top Drive Shaft 24" 54.68

J249305 24" Shear Blade Adjuster Bar 55.79

J249306 24 Cylinder Adjuster Kit 72.40

MD002 Rubber Coupling Element L110 20.91

MD164 Throttle Cable 36.68

MD165 Boden Type Throttle Cable 35.93

MD205 ..14T Sprocket 76.08

MD401 Earth Cable (Black) 15.05

MD402 Positive Cable (Red) 15.05



MD407 Battery - Fueller (015) 12V 169.75

MD553 12T/30T Sprocket 80.29

MD580/A Hydrostat Operating Lever&Cab. 133.30

MD672 Battery Plate 30.42

MD674 Battery Clamp 9.53

MD675 Battery Cover 108.35

MD914 Diesel Kubota OC60-D2-R 3006.25

MD917 1" Diesel Engine Coupling 66.24

MD919 Key Parallel 1/4x1/4x1 3/4 Rd End 1.16

MD952 Clutch Plate 17 Spline (DP2033) 59.16

MD960 Brake Cable 29.58

MD961 Brake Plate 6" 60.96

MD962 Heavy Duty Inner Brake Spring 4.41

MD963 Light Duty Outer Brake Spring 4.41

MD964 Brake Shoe (Prem) 40.14

MD965 5/8 Cable Locator 15.24

MD966 Exhaust Clamp 8.71

MD967 Brake Cam L.H 13.40

MD968 Brake Cam R.H 13.40

MD969 Brake Lever L.H 11.66

MD970 Brake Lever R.H 7.65

MD971 Cable Shackle B/Steer 9.24

MD990 30" Diesel Exhaust Pipe 55.46

MD991 36" Diesel Exhaust Pipe 64.96

MS0001 Security Pin 83.24

MS0008 Decal Mower Safe 2.69

MS0012 Tube Mower Safe 30.73

SP01003 Rod M12 x 100 3.92

SP01004 Hex Set Screw M5 x 20 0.56

SP01006 Button Head M8 x 20 0.43

SP01007 Coach Bolt M6 x12 0.56

SP01008 Hex Set Screw M6 x 16 0.71

SP01009 Hex Set Screw M8 x 20 0.50

SP01011 Hex Set Screw 3/8" UNF x 3/4" 0.56

SP01012 Button Head M8 x 12 0.56

SP01014 3/8" x 2 3/4" Hex Bolt (YZP) 1.08

SP01016 Button Head M6 x 12 0.43

SP01018 Grub Screw M10 x 16 0.87

SP01019 Button Head M6 X 16 0.56

SP01020 Hex Set Screw M10 x 40 0.56

SP01021 Hex Set Screw M12 x 20 0.56

SP01022 Hex Set Screw M8 x 50 0.56

SP01024 Hex Set Screw M8 x 80 0.56

SP01025 Cap Head M8 x 30 0.56

SP01026 M8x60 Caphead Screw YZP 0.56

SP01027-U Hex Set Screw M8 x 40 (Self Colour) 0.56

SP01029 Shoulder Bolt 12 x 25 M10 (S/C) 6.72

SP01031 Hex Set Screw M10 x 50 0.56

SP01034 Hex Set Screw M10 x 20 0.56

SP01035 Hex Set Screw M10 x 25 0.56



SP01036 Hex Set Screw M8 x 35 0.56

SP01037 Hex Set Screw M16 x 30 0.94

SP01038 Coach Bolt M8 x 30 (8.8HT) 0.76

SP01039 Hex Set Screw M4 x 6 (YZP) 0.56

SP01040 Hex Set Screw 1/2" UNF x 3" 1.12

SP01042 Shoulder Bolt 12 x 10 M10 7.71

SP01043 Cap Head M5 x 16 0.56

SP01044 Coach Bolt M10 x 25 0.76

SP01045 Hex Set Screw M8 x 25 0.56

SP01047 Hex Set Screw M10 x 60 0.56

SP01048 Button Head M8 x 16 0.54

SP01049 Cap Head M8 x 20 0.56

SP01051 Grub Sctrew M5 x 10 0.56

SP01053 Hex Set Screw 1/2" UNF x 1" 0.95

SP01054 Hex Set Screw M6 x 35 0.56

SP01056 Csk Cap Head M6 x 25 0.71

SP01058 Csk Cap Head M8 x 20 0.71

SP01059 Hex Set Screw M12 x 25 0.56

SP01060 Hex Set Screw 1/2" UNF x 3/4" 0.58

SP01061 Cap Head M10 x 75 Full Thread s/c 1.43

SP01065 Hex Set Screw M12 x 30 0.56

SP01066 Hex Taptite Screw M8 x 20 0.56

SP01067 Csk Cap Head M6 x 12 0.43

SP01068 Hex Set Screw 3/8" UNF x 2 1/2" 0.85

SP01069 Button Head M5 x 12 0.56

SP01070 Cap Head M2 x 12 (s/s) 0.56

SP01071 Hex Set Screw 3/8" UNF x 1 1/2" 0.56

SP01072 5/16" UNF x 2" Hex Set 0.56

SP01073 M3 x16 Caphead s/s 0.56

SP01074 M5 x 12 Hex Set 0.56

SP01075 Hex Set Screw M16 x 20 0.56

SP01076 Hex Set Screw M8 x 16 0.56

SP01081 Cap Head M5 x 12 0.56

SP02002 Nut M5 Nyloc 'T' 0.56

SP02004 Nut M6 Nyloc 'T' 0.34

SP02005 Nut M8 Std 0.56

SP02006 Nut M8 Nyloc 'T' 0.56

SP02008 Nut M10 Nyloc 'T' 0.39

SP02009 Nut M12 Std 0.56

SP02010 Nut M12 Nyloc 'T' 0.28

SP02011 Nut M6 Lock (Thin) 0.56

SP02013 Nut M10 Lock (Thin) 0.80

SP02014 Nut M12 Lock (Thin) 0.56

SP02015 Nut 3/8" UNF 0.37

SP02016 Nut 1/2" UNF 0.50

SP02018 Nut 3/8" UNF Nyloc 'T' 0.39

SP02019 Hank Bush M6 (16 SWG) 0.63

SP02020 Nut 1/2" UNF Nyloc 'T' 1.25

SP02021 Weld Nut M8 0.56

SP02022 Weld Nut M6 0.56



SP02025 Nut M4 Wing 0.56

SP02027 Nut M30 Lock (Thin) 4.44

SP02028 Nut M16 Nyloc 'T' 0.50

SP02029 Nut M16 Lock (Thin) 0.22

SP02030 Hank Bush M8 (6 SWG) 0.81

SP02031 Hank Bush M6 (6SWG) 0.63

SP02032 Nut M2 Std 0.56

SP02033 Nut 3/8" UNF Lock (Thin) 0.56

SP02034 Nut 3/4" UNF Lock (Thin) 0.56

SP02036 Nut 1/2" UNF Nyloc 'P' 0.56

SP02038 Nut M2 (Bush) 0.56

SP03001 Washer ID 25.4 Form C 0.67

SP03002 Washer 3/8" Table 3 HG 0.99

SP03003 Washer M6 Toothed 0.39

SP03004 Washer M8 Toothed 0.56

SP03005 Washer M10 Toothed 0.56

SP03006 Washer M12 Toothed 0.56

SP03007 Washer M6 x 20 0.56

SP03008 Washer M8 Form A 0.39

SP03009 Washer M5 Form 'A' 0.56

SP03010 Washer M6 Form 'A' 0.56

SP03011 Washer M10 Form 'A' 0.56

SP03012 Washer M12 Form 'A' 0.76

SP03013 Washer M5 Form 'C' 0.56

SP03014 Washer M6 Form C 0.56

SP03015 Washer M8 Form C 0.39

SP03016 Washer M10 Form C 0.56

SP03017 Washer M12 Form C 0.56

SP03018 Washer M10 Form G 0.56

SP03019 Washer M12 Wave 0.56

SP03020 Shim 12 x 18 x 1 0.56

SP03021 Washer M16 Form C 0.56

SP03022 Washer M20 Form A 0.56

SP03024 Washer 1/2" 0.56

SP03026 Washer 24.5 x 38 x 3 1.25

SP03027 Washer M2 0.56

SP03028 M3 Washer s/s 0.56

SP03029 M8 Spring Lockwasher 0.56

SP04001 Screw M5 x 16 Slotted 0.56

SP04002 Screw M6 x 16 Slotted 0.56

SP05001 Rivet 4.8 x 10 0.56

SP05003 Pin Spirol M4 x 22 0.56

SP05005 Pin Spirol M5 x 20 0.56

SP05006 Clevis Pin M8 x 30 0.56

SP05007 Pin Slotted M3 x 16 0.56

SP05008 Pin Spirol M5 x 50 0.67

SP05009 Dowel Dia 3 x 20 0.67

SP05010 Split Pin 1/8" x 1" 0.67

SP05012 Clevis Pin 20 x 30 4.57

SP05013 Pin Spirol M5 x 30 0.56



SP05014 Clevis Pin 0.375 DIA X 2.5" BZP 1.25

SP06001 Bearing 6202-2RSL 15.29

SP06005 Bearing Clutch Release 49.28

SP06006 Bush Oilite AL2026-25 4.30

SP06007 Bush Oilite AL0812-12 1.39

SP06008 Bearing 6302-2RSL 5C High Temp 9.50

SP06009 Bush Lever Pivot 11.56

SP06011 Bearing CSK25 44.80

SP06016 Bush Oilote AL228 - 24 18.37

SP07001 Starlock 12mm 0.56

SP07003 Circlip D1300 0320 0.56

SP07005 Starlock 24mm 1.21

SP07006 Circlip D1400 - 20 0.56

SP07007 Circlip D1460 - 25 0.90

SP08001 Seal Single Lip (42x32x7 Viton) 8.96

SP09002 Wheel Assy 9 3.50 - 4 4PR * 53.76

SP10001 Key Parallel 8x8x7x20 Rd End 5.33

SP10002 Key Parallel 8x7x40 Rd End 1.08

SP10004 Key Parallel 8x7x28 Rd End 0.56

SP10005 Key 6 x 6 x 30 Rd End 0.56

SP11002 Pulley 22-8M-30 HTD (Tapered) 18.95

SP11003 Pulley 34-8M-30 HTD (Tapered) 34.05

SP11004 Tapered Bush 1108 - 1" 4.93

SP11005 Tapered Bush 1108 - 25 4.93

SP11006 Tapered Bush 1615 - 1" 8.96

SP11007 Tapered Bush 1615 - 25 8.96

SP11008 Tensioner Arm SE15 35.84

SP11009 Tensioner Roller R18 24.86

SP11010 Belt HTD 600-8M-30 16.31

SP11011 Belt HTD 680-8M-30 25.95

SP11014 Belt Omega 325-5M-15 9.52

SP11016 Pulley 22-8M-20 6F 19.40

SP11017 Pulley 44-8M-20 6F 41.66

SP11018 Belt Omega 600-8M-20 19.43

SP11019 Belt Ribbed 4PK 800 23.52

SP11020 Belt Ribbed 4PK 625 20.90

SP11021 Pulley PK45 4 Rib 28.09

SP12001 Throttle Cable Premier 23.59

SP12002 Throttle Cable G860/G760 20.97

SP12003 Cable Drive Clutch 19.38

SP12005 Micro Switch Harness (Razor) 107.52

SP12006 Cable Seeder 3.85

SP12009 Switch Harness Honda Prem 156.80

SP12010 Deadmans Lever 41.48

SP13002 Spring Shear Blade 0.56

SP13003 Spring LC-080J-5 0.56

SP14001 Eye Bolt M8 11.20

SP14002 Lock Barrel (Complete with Keys) 56.36

SP14003 Sleeve Plastic 8mm x 28 0.56

SP14005 Tube Clamp 1" 4.03



SP15001 ..Engine Honda GX340 U1 QXE4 2128.90

SP15100 Exhaust Defelctor 9.32

SP18001 Decal Throttle (Razor) 0.72

SP18002 Decal Drive (Razor) 0.72

SP18003 Decal Cutter (Razor) 0.72

SP18004 Decal Red Disc 0.56

SP18005 Decal Green Disc 0.56


